
Monday to Friday

▲ △
60 58 58 60 358 358 58 58 360 58 358 60 58 60 58 358 60 58 60 58 358 60

Ayr Bus Stn st 5 - 05:50 06:20 - - - 07:10 08:20 - 09:20 - 10:20 11:20 - - 12:20 - 13:20 - -

Ayr Bus Stn st 6 05:00 - - 06:30 - - - - 08:50 - - 09:50 - 10:50 - - 11:50 - 12:50 - - 13:50

The Loaning - - - - - - 07:19 08:29 - 09:29 - - 10:29 - 11:29 - - 12:29 - 13:29 - -

Doonholm Road - - - - - - 07:22 08:32 - 09:32 - - 10:32 - 11:32 - - 12:32 - 13:32 - -

Minishant 05:15 06:05 06:35 06:45 - - 07:30 08:40 09:05 09:40 - 10:05 10:40 11:05 11:40 - 12:05 12:40 13:05 13:40 - 14:05

Maybole Station 05:22 - - 06:52 - - - - 09:12 - - 10:12 - 11:12 - - 12:12 - 13:12 - - 14:12

Maybole Glenalla Road - - - - - - - - 09:14 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Culzean Country Park - - - - - - - - 09:22 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Kirkoswald Old Kirkyard - - - - - - - - 09:29 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Maidens garage - - - - - - - - 09:34 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Turnberry at Lodge Road - - - - - - - - 09:38 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Maybole Station - 06:12 06:42 - - - 07:37 08:47 - 09:47 - - 10:47 - 11:47 - - 12:47 - 13:47 - -

Maybole Glenalla Road - - - 06:55 - - - - - - - 10:15 - 11:15 - - 12:15 - 13:15 - - 14:15

Culzean Country Park - - - 07:02 - - - - - - - 10:22 - 11:22 - - 12:22 - 13:22 - - 14:22

Kirkoswald Old Kirkyard 05:32 - - 07:09 - - - - - - - 10:29 - 11:29 - - 12:29 - 13:29 - - 14:29

Turnberry A77 05:37 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Maidens garage - - - 07:14 - - - - - - - 10:34 - 11:34 - - 12:34 - 13:34 - - 14:34

Turnberry at Lodge Road - - - 07:18 - - - - - - - 10:38 - 11:38 - - 12:38 - 13:38 - - 14:38

Crosshill King Street - 06:20 06:50 - - - 07:45 08:55 - 09:55 - - 10:55 11:55 - 12:55 13:55 - -

Kirkmichael Playing Fields - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Crosshill Kirkmichael Road - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Dailly Parish Church - 06:32 07:02 - - - 07:57 09:07 - 10:07 - - 11:07 - 12:07 - - 13:07 - 14:07 - -

Girvan Hospital 05:46 06:45 07:15 07:27 - - 08:12 09:22 09:47 10:22 - 10:47 11:22 11:47 12:22 - 12:47 13:22 13:47 14:22 - 14:47

Girvan Troweir Road - 06:48 07:18 - - - 08:16 09:26 - 10:26 - - 11:26 - 12:26 - - 13:26 - 14:26 - -

Girvan Harbour 05:50 06:51 07:21 07:32 07:42 07:42 08:20 09:30 09:51 10:30 10:30 10:52 11:30 11:52 12:30 12:30 12:52 13:30 13:52 14:30 14:30 14:52

Girvan McCulloch Road - 06:56 - - - - 08:25 09:35 - - 10:35 - 11:35 - - 12:35 - 13:35 - - 14:35 -

Girvan Piedmount Road - - - - - - - - - - 10:36 - - - - 12:36 - - - - 14:36 -

Girvan Elder Avenue - - 07:26 - 07:48 07:48 09:56 10:38 - - - - 12:38 - - - - 14:38 -

Girvan McCulloch Road 05:54 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Girvan Elder Avenue - - - 07:38 - - - - - - - 10:58 - 11:58 - - 12:58 - 13:58 - - 14:58

Lendalfoot Telephone Exchange - - - - 07:58 07:58 - - - - 10:47 - - - - 12:47 - - - - 14:47 -

Pinmore - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Colmonell Haddow Place - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Ballantrae past garage - - - - 08:08 08:08 - - - - 10:57 - - - - 12:57 - - - - 14:57 -

Glenapp Sawmill - - - - 08:12 08:12 - - - - 11:01 - - - - 13:01 - - - - 15:01 -

Cairnryan Stena Terminal - - - - 08:26 08:26 - - - - 11:14 - - - - 13:14 - - - - 15:14 -

Cairnryan P & O Ferry Terminal - - - - 08:30 08:30 - - - - 11:18 - - - - 13:18 - - - - 15:18 -

Stranraer Academy - - - - - 08:41 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Stranraer Port Rodie - - - - 08:43 08:46 - - - - 11:31 - - - - 13:31 - - - - 15:31 -

Timetable from Sunday 7th January 2024

Ayr   •   Girvan   •   Stranraer  58/60  •  358/360

358 and 360 journeys are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport
Key

▲  Non school days
△  School days only



Monday to Friday

58 60 358 358 60 58 60 58 358 60 58 358 358 358 360 358

Ayr Bus Stn st 5 14:20 - - - - 16:20 - 17:20 - - 18:20 - - - - -

Ayr Bus Stn st 6 - 14:50 15:20 - 15:50 - 16:50 - - 17:50 20:15 21:15 - 21:55 22:45

The Loaning 14:29 - 15:29 - - 16:29 - 17:29 - 17:59 18:29 20:23 21:23 - 22:03 22:53

Doonholm Road 14:32 - 15:32 - - 16:32 - 17:32 - 18:02 18:32 20:25 21:25 - 22:05 22:55

Minishant 14:40 15:05 15:40 - 16:05 16:40 17:05 17:40 - 18:10 18:40 20:30 21:30 - 22:10 23:00

Maybole Station - 15:12 - - 16:12 - 17:12 - - 18:17 - - - - 22:17 -

Culzean Country Park - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22:23 -

Kirkoswald Old Kirkyard - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22:30 -

Maidens garage - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22:35 -

Turnberry at Lodge Road - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22:39 -

Maybole Station 14:47 - 15:47 - - 16:47 - 17:47 - - 18:47 20:37 21:37 - - 23:07

Maybole Glenalla Road - 15:15 - - 16:15 - 17:15 - - 18:20 - - - - - -

Culzean Country Park - 15:22 - - 16:22 - 17:22 - - 18:27 - - - - - -

Kirkoswald Old Kirkyard - 15:29 - - 16:29 - 17:29 - - 18:34 - - - - - -

Turnberry A77 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Maidens garage - 15:34 - - 16:34 - 17:34 - - 18:39 - - - - - -

Turnberry at Lodge Road - 15:38 - - 16:38 - 17:38 - - 18:43 - - - - - -

Crosshill King Street 14:55 - 15:55 - - 16:55 - 17:55 - - 18:55 - - - - -

Kirkmichael Playing Fields - - - - - - - - - - - 20:46 21:46 - - 23:16

Crosshill Kirkmichael Road - - - - - - - - - - - 20:53 21:53 - - 23:23

Dailly Parish Church 15:07 - 16:07 - - 17:07 - 18:07 - - 19:07 21:04 22:04 - - 23:34

Girvan Hospital 15:22 15:47 16:22 - 16:47 17:22 17:47 18:22 - 18:52 19:22 21:18 22:18 - 22:48 23:48

Girvan Troweir Road 15:26 - 16:26 - - 17:26 - 18:26 - - 19:26 21:21 22:21 - - 23:51

Girvan Harbour 15:30 15:52 16:30 16:30 16:52 17:30 17:52 18:30 18:30 18:57 19:30 21:24 22:25 22:25 22:52 23:54

Girvan McCulloch Road 15:35 - - 16:35 - 17:35 - - 18:35 - 19:35 21:29 - 22:29 - 23:59

Girvan Piedmount Road - - - 16:36 - - - - 18:36 - - - - 22:30 - -

Girvan Elder Avenue - - - 16:38 - - - - 18:38 - - - - 22:32 22:57 -

Girvan McCulloch Road - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23:02 -

Girvan Elder Avenue - 15:58 - - 16:58 - 17:58 - - 19:03 - - - - - -

Lendalfoot Telephone Exchange - - - 16:47 - - - - 18:47 - - - - - - -

Pinmore - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22:42 - -

Colmonell Haddow Place - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22:54 - -

Ballantrae past garage - - - 16:57 - - - - 18:57 - - - - 23:04 - -

Glenapp Sawmill - - - 17:01 - - - - 19:01 - - - - 23:07 - -

Cairnryan Stena Terminal - - - 17:14 - - - - 19:14 - - - - - - -

Cairnryan P & O Ferry Terminal - - - 17:18 - - - - 19:18 - - - - 23:21 - -

Stranraer Port Rodie - - - 17:30 - - - - 19:30 - - - - 23:33 - -

Timetable from Sunday 7th January 2024

Ayr   •   Girvan   •   Stranraer  58/60  •  358/360

358 and 360 journeys are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport

Key

▲  Non school days
△  School days only



Monday to Friday

▲ △
58 58 60 58 358 358 60 58 60 358 360 60 58 60 58 360 60 58 60 358 360 60 58

Stranraer Port Rodie Ferry Terminal - - - - 07:28 07:28 - - - - 09:40 - - - - 11:40 - - - - 13:40 - -

Cairnryan P & O Ferry Terminal - - - - 07:41 07:41 - - - - 09:53 - - - - 11:53 - - - - 13:53 - -

Cairnryan Stena Terminal - - - - 07:45 07:45 - - - - 09:57 - - - - 11:57 - - - - 13:57 - -

Glenapp Sawmill - - - - 07:59 07:59 - - - - 10:11 - - - - 12:11 - - - - 14:11 - -

Ballantrae Co-op - - - - 08:03 08:03 - - - - 10:15 - - - - 12:15 - - - - 14:15 - -

Lendalfoot Youth Centre - - - - 08:13 08:13 - - - - 10:25 - - - - 12:25 - - - - 14:25 - -

Girvan Elder Avenue - - 07:27 - 08:23 08:23 - - - - 10:37 - - - - 12:37 - - - - 14:37 - -

Girvan Elder Avenue - - - - - - - - - 10:00 - - - - - - - - - 14:07 - - -

Girvan McCulloch Road 05:59 06:59 - 07:39 08:25 - 08:30 - 09:39 - 10:39 - - 11:39 - 12:39 - 13:39 - 14:39 - -

Girvan Elder Avenue - - - - - - - 08:55 - - - - 11:07 12:07 - - 13:07 - - - - 15:07

Girvan Piedmount Road 06:01 07:01 07:31 07:41 08:26 - 08:32 08:57 09:41 10:02 10:41 11:09 11:41 12:09 12:41 - 13:09 13:41 14:09 14:41 - 15:09

Girvan Harbour 06:07 07:07 07:37 07:47 08:31 08:37 08:38 09:03 09:47 10:08 10:47 10:47 11:15 11:47 12:15 12:47 12:47 13:15 13:47 14:15 14:47 14:47 15:15

Girvan Troweir Road 06:10 07:10 - 07:51 - - - 09:07 - 10:12 - - 11:19 - 12:19 - - 13:19 - 14:19 - - 15:19

Girvan Hospital 06:12 07:12 07:41 07:55 - - 08:42 09:11 09:51 10:16 - 10:51 11:23 11:51 12:23 - 12:51 13:23 13:51 14:23 - 14:51 15:23

Dailly Greenhead Hotel 06:25 07:25 - 08:10 - - - 09:26 - 10:31 - - 11:38 - 12:38 - - 13:38 - 14:38 - - 15:38

Crosshill King Street 06:37 07:37 - 08:22 - - - 09:38 - 10:43 - - 11:50 - 12:50 - - 13:50 - 14:50 - - 15:50

Turnberry at Lodge Road - - 07:50 - - - 08:51 - 10:00 - - 11:00 - 12:00 - - 13:00 - 14:00 - - 15:00 -

Maidens garage - - 07:54 - - - 08:55 - 10:04 - - 11:04 - 12:04 - - 13:04 - 14:04 - - 15:04 -

Kirkoswald Old Kirkyard - - 07:59 - - - 09:00 - 10:09 - - 11:09 - 12:09 - - 13:09 - 14:09 - - 15:09 -

Culzean Country Park - - 08:06 - - - 09:07 - 10:16 - - 11:16 - 12:16 - - 13:16 - 14:16 - - 15:16 -

Maybole Glenalla Road - - 08:13 - - - 09:14 - 10:23 - - 11:23 - 12:23 - - 13:23 - 14:23 - - 15:23 -

Maybole Station 06:45 07:45 08:16 08:30 - - 09:17 09:46 10:26 10:51 - 11:26 11:58 12:26 12:58 - 13:26 13:58 14:26 14:58 - 15:26 15:58

Minishant 06:52 07:52 08:23 08:37 - - 09:24 09:53 10:33 10:58 - 11:33 12:05 12:33 13:05 - 13:33 14:05 14:33 15:05 - 15:33 16:05

Doonholm Road - 07:58 - 08:43 - - - 09:59 - 11:04 - - 12:11 - 13:11 - - 14:11 - 15:11 - - 16:11

The Loaning - 08:00 - 08:45 - - - 10:01 - 11:06 - - 12:13 - 13:13 - - 14:13 - 15:13 - - 16:13

Maybole Road 06:57 - 08:28 - - 09:29 - 10:38 - - 11:38 - 12:38 - 13:38 - 14:38 - - 15:38 -

Burns Statue Square - - - - - - - 10:09 - 11:14 - - 12:21 - 13:21 - - 14:21 - 15:21 - - 16:21

Ayr Town Hall - - - - - - - 10:13 - 11:18 - - 12:25 - 13:25 - - 14:25 - 15:25 - - 16:25

Ayr Bus Stn st 6 - - 08:38 - - - 09:39 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Ayr Bus Stn st 5 07:07 08:10 08:55 - - - 10:17 10:48 - - 11:48 - 12:48 - 13:48 14:48 - 15:48

Ayr Bus Stn st 6 - - - - - - - - - 11:22 - - 12:29 - 13:29 - - 14:29 - 15:29 - - 16:29

Timetable from Sunday 7th January 2024

Stranraer   •   Girvan   •   Ayr  58/60  •  358/360

358 and 360 journeys are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport

Key

▲  Non school days
△  School days only



358 and 360 journeys are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport

Timetable from Sunday 7th January 2024

Stranraer   •   Girvan   •   Ayr  58/60  •  358/360

Monday to Friday

△ ▲
60 58 360 360 60 58 60 58 360 60 58 358 358 358 358 60

Stranraer Academy - - 15:39 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Stranraer Port Rodie Ferry Terminal - - 15:44 15:44 - - - - 17:33 - - - 19:33 - - -

Cairnryan P & O Ferry Terminal - - 15:53 15:53 - - - - 17:45 - - - 19:45 - - -

Cairnryan Stena Terminal - - 15:57 15:57 - - - - - - - - - -

Glenapp Sawmill - - 16:11 16:11 - - - - 17:59 - - - 19:59 - - -

Ballantrae Co-op - - 16:15 16:15 - - - - 18:03 - - - 20:03 - - -

Colmonell Community Centre - - - - - - - - 18:13 - - - - - - -

Pinmore - - - - - - - - 18:26 - - - - - - -

Lendalfoot Youth Centre - - 16:25 16:25 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Colmonell Community Centre - - - - - - - - - - - - 20:13 - - -

Pinmore - - - - - - - - - - - - 20:26 - - -

Girvan Elder Avenue - - 16:37 16:37 - - - - 18:37 - - - 20:36 - - -

Girvan Elder Avenue - - - - - - - - - - - - 20:37 - - -

Girvan Academy - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Girvan McCulloch Road 15:39 - 16:39 16:39 - - 17:39 - 18:39 - - 19:39 20:39 - 21:35 23:02

Girvan Elder Avenue - 16:07 - - - 17:07 - 18:07 - - 19:07 - - - - -

Girvan Piedmount Road 15:41 16:09 16:41 16:41 17:09 17:41 18:09 18:41 19:09 19:41 20:40 21:37 23:03

Girvan Harbour 15:47 16:15 16:47 16:47 16:47 17:15 17:47 18:15 18:47 18:47 19:15 19:47 20:45 20:45 21:43 23:08

Girvan Troweir Road - 16:19 - - - 17:19 - 18:19 - - 19:19 19:49 - 20:47 21:45 -

Girvan Hospital 15:51 16:23 - - 16:51 17:23 17:51 18:23 - 18:51 19:23 19:51 - 20:49 21:47 23:10

Dailly Greenhead Hotel - 16:38 - - - 17:38 - 18:38 - - 19:38 20:06 - 21:04 22:02 -

Crosshill King Street - 16:50 - - - 17:50 - 18:50 - - 19:50 - - - - -

Crosshill Kirkmichael Road - - - - - - - - - - - 20:17 - 21:15 22:13 -

Kirkmichael Playing Fields - - - - - - - - - - - 20:24 - 21:22 22:20 -

Turnberry at Lodge Road 16:00 - - - 17:00 - 18:00 - - 19:00 - - - - - -

Turnberry A77 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23:18

Maidens garage 16:04 - - - 17:04 - 18:04 - - 19:04 - - - - -

Kirkoswald Old Kirkyard 16:09 - - - 17:09 - 18:09 - - 19:09 - - - - - 23:23

Culzean Country Park 16:16 - - - 17:16 - 18:16 - - 19:16 - - - - - -

Maybole Glenalla Road 16:23 - - - 17:23 - 18:23 - - 19:23 - - - - - -

Maybole Station 16:26 16:58 - - 17:26 17:58 18:26 18:58 - 19:26 19:58 20:33 - 21:31 22:29 23:30

Minishant 16:33 17:05 - - 17:33 18:05 18:33 19:05 - 19:33 20:05 20:40 - 21:38 22:36 23:37

Doonholm Road - 17:11 - - - 18:11 - 19:11 - - 20:11 20:46 - 21:44 22:42 -

The Loaning - 17:13 - - - 18:13 - 19:13 - - 20:13 20:48 - 21:46 22:44 -

Maybole Road 16:38 - - - 17:38 - 18:38 - - 19:38 - - - - - 23:42

Burns Statue Square - 17:21 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Ayr Town Hall - 17:25 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Ayr Bus Stn st 6 - - - - 17:48 - 18:48 - - 19:48 - - - - - 23:50

Ayr Bus Stn st 5 16:48 17:29 - - - - - 19:23 - - 20:23 20:58 - 21:56 22:54 -

Key

▲  Non school days
△  School days only



Saturday

60 58 60 58 358 60 58 360 58 358 60 58 60 58 358 60 58 60

Ayr Bus Stn st 5 - 06:20 - 07:20 - - 08:20 - 09:20 - - 10:20 - 11:20 - - 12:20 -

Ayr Bus Stn st 6 05:50 - 06:50 - - 07:55 - 08:50 - - 09:50 - 10:50 - - 11:50 - 12:50

The Loaning - - - 07:29 - 08:04 08:29 - 09:29 - - 10:29 - 11:29 - - 12:29 -

Doonholm Road - - - 07:32 - 08:07 08:32 - 09:32 - - 10:32 - 11:32 - - 12:32 -

Ayr Hospital - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Minishant 06:05 06:35 07:05 07:40 - 08:15 08:40 09:05 09:40 10:05 10:40 11:05 11:40 - 12:05 12:40 13:05

Maybole Station 06:12 - 07:12 - - 08:22 - 09:12 - - 10:12 - 11:12 - - 12:12 - 13:12

Maybole Glenalla Road - - - - - - - 09:14 - - - - - - - - - -

Culzean Country Park - - - - - - - 09:22 - - - - - - - - - -

Kirkoswald Old Kirkyard - - - - - - - 09:29 - - - - - - - - - -

Maidens garage - - - - - - - 09:34 - - - - - - - - - -

Turnberry at Lodge Road - - - - - - - 09:38 - - - - - - - - - -

Maybole Station - 06:42 - 07:47 - - 08:47 - 09:47 - - 10:47 - 11:47 - - 12:47 -

Maybole Glenalla Road 06:15 - 07:15 - - - - - - - 10:15 - 11:15 - - 12:15 - 13:15

Culzean Country Park 06:22 - 07:22 - - - - - - - 10:22 - 11:22 - - 12:22 - 13:22

Kirkoswald Old Kirkyard 06:29 - 07:29 - - 08:32 - - - - 10:29 - 11:29 - - 12:29 - 13:29

Turnberry A77 - - - - 08:37 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Maidens garage 06:34 - 07:34 - - - - - - - 10:34 - 11:34 - - 12:34 - 13:34

Turnberry at Lodge Road 06:38 - 07:38 - - - - - - - 10:38 - 11:38 - - 12:38 - 13:38

Crosshill King Street - 06:50 07:55 - - 08:55 - 09:55 - - 10:55 - 11:55 - - 12:55 -

Dailly Parish Church - 07:02 08:07 - - 09:07 - 10:07 - - 11:07 - 12:07 - - 13:07 -

Girvan Hospital 06:47 07:15 07:47 08:22 - 08:46 09:22 09:47 10:22 - 10:47 11:22 11:47 12:22 - 12:47 13:22 13:47

Girvan Troweir Road - 07:18 08:26 - - 09:26 - 10:26 - - 11:26 - 12:26 - - 13:26 -

Girvan Harbour 06:52 07:21 07:52 08:30 08:30 08:51 09:30 09:51 10:30 10:30 10:52 11:30 11:52 12:30 12:30 12:52 13:30 13:52

Girvan McCulloch Road - 07:26 - - 08:35 - 09:35 - - 10:35 - 11:35 - - 12:35 - 13:35 -

Girvan Piedmount Road - - - - 08:36 - - - - 10:36 - - - - 12:36 - - -

Girvan Elder Avenue - - - - 08:38 - - 09:56 - 10:38 - - - - 12:38 - - -

Girvan McCulloch Road - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Girvan Elder Avenue 06:58 - 07:58 - - 08:57 - - - - 10:58 - 11:58 - - 12:58 - 13:58

Lendalfoot Telephone Exchange - - - - 08:47 - - - - 10:47 - - - - 12:47 - - -

Ballantrae past garage - - - - 08:57 - - - - 10:57 - - - - 12:57 - - -

Glenapp Sawmill - - - - 09:01 - - - - 11:01 - - - - 13:01 - - -

Cairnryan Stena Terminal - - - - 09:14 - - - - 11:14 - - - - 13:14 - - -

Cairnryan P & O Ferry Terminal - - - - 09:18 - - - - 11:18 - - - - 13:18 - - -

Stranraer Academy - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Stranraer Port Rodie - - - - 09:31 - - - - 11:31 - - - - 13:31 - - -

Timetable from Sunday 7th January 2024

Ayr   •   Girvan   •   Stranraer  58/60  •  358/360

358 and 360 journeys are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport

Key

▲  Non school days
△  School days only



Saturday

58 358 60 58 60 358 358 60 58 60 58 358 60 58 358 358 358 360 358

Ayr Bus Stn st 5 13:20 - - 14:20 - - - - 16:20 - 17:20 - - 18:20 - - - - -

Ayr Bus Stn st 6 - - 13:50 - 14:50 15:20 - 15:50 - 16:50 - - 17:50 - 20:15 21:15 - 21:55 22:45

The Loaning 13:29 - - 14:29 - 15:29 - - 16:29 - 17:29 - 17:59 18:29 20:23 21:23 - 22:03 22:53

Doonholm Road 13:32 - - 14:32 - 15:32 - - 16:32 - 17:32 - 18:02 18:32 20:25 21:25 - 22:05 22:55

Minishant 13:40 - 14:05 14:40 15:05 15:40 - 16:05 16:40 17:05 17:40 - 18:10 18:40 20:30 21:30 - 22:10 23:00

Maybole Station - - 14:12 - 15:12 - - 16:12 - 17:12 - - 18:17 - - - - 22:17 -

Culzean Country Park - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22:23 -

Kirkoswald Old Kirkyard - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22:30 -

Maidens garage - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22:35 -

Turnberry at Lodge Road - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22:39 -

Maybole Station 13:47 - - 14:47 - 15:47 - - 16:47 - 17:47 - - 18:47 20:37 21:37 - - 23:07

Maybole Glenalla Road - - 14:15 - 15:15 - - 16:15 - 17:15 - - 18:20 - - - - - -

Culzean Country Park - - 14:22 - 15:22 - - 16:22 - 17:22 - - 18:27 - - - - - -

Kirkoswald Old Kirkyard - - 14:29 - 15:29 - - 16:29 - 17:29 - - 18:34 - - - - - -

Turnberry A77 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Maidens garage - - 14:34 - 15:34 - - 16:34 - 17:34 - - 18:39 - - - - - -

Turnberry at Lodge Road - - 14:38 - 15:38 - - 16:38 - 17:38 - - 18:43 - - - - - -

Crosshill King Street 13:55 - - 14:55 - 15:55 - - 16:55 - 17:55 - - 18:55 - - - - -

Kirkmichael Playing Fields - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20:46 21:46 - - 23:16

Crosshill Kirkmichael Road - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20:53 21:53 - - 23:23

Dailly Parish Church 14:07 - - 15:07 - 16:07 - - 17:07 - 18:07 - 19:07 21:04 22:04 - - 23:34

Girvan Hospital 14:22 - 14:47 15:22 15:47 16:22 - 16:47 17:22 17:47 18:22 - 18:52 19:22 21:18 22:18 - 22:48 23:48

Girvan Troweir Road 14:26 - - 15:26 - 16:26 - - 17:26 - 18:26 - - 19:26 21:21 22:21 - - 23:51

Girvan Harbour 14:30 14:30 14:52 15:30 15:52 16:30 16:30 16:52 17:30 17:52 18:30 18:30 18:57 19:30 21:24 22:25 22:25 22:52 23:54

Girvan McCulloch Road - 14:35 - 15:35 - - 16:35 - 17:35 - - 18:35 - 19:35 21:29 - 22:29 - 23:59

Girvan Piedmount Road - 14:36 - - - - 16:36 - - - - 18:36 - - - - 22:30 - -

Girvan Elder Avenue - 14:38 - - - - 16:38 - - - - 18:38 - - - - 22:32 22:57 -

Girvan McCulloch Road - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23:02 -

Girvan Elder Avenue - - 14:58 - 15:58 - - 16:58 - 17:58 - - 19:03 - - - - - -

Lendalfoot Telephone Exchange - 14:47 - - - - 16:47 - - - - 18:47 - - - - - - -

Pinmore - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22:42 - -

Colmonell Haddow Place - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 22:54 - -

Ballantrae past garage - 14:57 - - - - 16:57 - - - - 18:57 - - - - 23:04 - -

Glenapp Sawmill - 15:01 - - - - 17:01 - - - - 19:01 - - - - 23:07 - -

Cairnryan Stena Terminal - 15:14 - - - - 17:14 - - - - 19:14 - - - - - - -

Cairnryan P & O Ferry Terminal - 15:18 - - - - 17:18 - - - - 19:18 - - - - 23:21 - -

Stranraer Academy - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Stranraer Port Rodie - 15:31 - - - - 17:30 - - - - 19:30 - - - - 23:33 - -

Timetable from Sunday 7th January 2024

Ayr   •   Girvan   •   Stranraer  58/60  •  358/360

358 and 360 journeys are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport



Timetable from Sunday 7th January 2024

Stranraer   •   Girvan   •   Ayr  58/60  •  358/360

Saturday

58 60 58 358 60 58 60 358 360 60 58 60 58 360 60 58 60 358 360

Stranraer Port Rodie Ferry Terminal - - - 07:31 - - - - 09:40 - - - - 11:40 - - - - 13:40

Cairnryan P & O Ferry Terminal - - - 07:44 - - - - 09:49 - - - - 11:49 - - - - 13:49

Cairnryan Stena Terminal - - - 07:48 - - - - 09:53 - - - - 11:53 - - - - 13:53

Glenapp Sawmill - - - 08:02 - - - - 10:07 - - - - 12:07 - - - - 14:07

Ballantrae Co-op - - - 08:06 - - - - 10:11 - - - - 12:11 - - - - 14:11

Lendalfoot Youth Centre - - - 08:16 - - - - 10:21 - - - - 12:21 - - - - 14:21

Girvan Elder Avenue - - - 08:28 - - - - 10:33 - - - - 12:33 - - - - 14:33

Girvan Elder Avenue - - - - - - - 10:00 - - - - - - - - - 14:07 -

Girvan Academy - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Girvan McCulloch Road - 07:30 - 08:30 - - 09:39 - 10:35 - - 11:39 - 12:35 - - 13:39 - 14:35

Girvan Elder Avenue 07:00 - 08:00 - - 09:00 - - - - 11:07 - 12:07 - - 13:07 - - -

Girvan Piedmount Road 07:02 07:32 08:02 08:32 - 09:02 09:41 10:02 10:37 11:09 11:41 12:09 12:37 13:09 13:41 14:09 14:37

Girvan Harbour 07:08 07:38 08:08 08:38 08:38 09:08 09:47 10:08 10:43 10:47 11:15 11:47 12:15 12:43 12:47 13:15 13:47 14:15 14:43

Girvan Troweir Road 07:11 - 08:12 - - 09:12 - 10:12 - - 11:19 - 12:19 - - 13:19 - 14:19 -

Girvan Hospital 07:13 07:42 08:16 - 08:42 09:16 09:51 10:16 - 10:51 11:23 11:51 12:23 - 12:51 13:23 13:51 14:23 -

Dailly Greenhead Hotel 07:26 - 08:31 - - 09:31 - 10:31 - - 11:38 - 12:38 - - 13:38 - 14:38 -

Crosshill King Street 07:38 - 08:43 - - 09:43 - 10:43 - - 11:50 - 12:50 - - 13:50 - 14:50 -

Turnberry at Lodge Road - 07:51 - - 08:51 - 10:00 - - 11:00 - 12:00 - - 13:00 - 14:00 - -

Maidens garage - 07:55 - - 08:55 - 10:04 - - 11:04 - 12:04 - - 13:04 - 14:04 - -

Kirkoswald Old Kirkyard - 08:00 - - 09:00 - 10:09 - - 11:09 - 12:09 - - 13:09 - 14:09 - -

Culzean Country Park - 08:07 - - 09:07 - 10:16 - - 11:16 - 12:16 - - 13:16 - 14:16 - -

Maybole Glenalla Road - 08:14 - - 09:14 - 10:23 - - 11:23 - 12:23 - - 13:23 - 14:23 - -

Maybole Station 07:46 08:17 08:51 - 09:17 09:51 10:26 10:51 - 11:26 11:58 12:26 12:58 - 13:26 13:58 14:26 14:58 -

Minishant 07:53 08:24 08:58 - 09:24 09:58 10:33 10:58 - 11:33 12:05 12:33 13:05 - 13:33 14:05 14:33 15:05 -

Doonholm Road 07:59 08:30 09:04 - 09:30 10:04 - 11:04 - - 12:11 - 13:11 - 14:11 - 15:11 -

The Loaning 08:01 08:32 09:06 - 09:32 10:06 - 11:06 - - 12:13 - 13:13 - - 14:13 - 15:13 -

Maybole Road - - - - - - 10:38 - 11:38 - 12:38 - - 13:38 - 14:38 - -

Burns Statue Square - - 09:14 - - 10:14 - 11:14 - - 12:21 - 13:21 - - 14:21 - 15:21 -

Ayr Town Hall - - 09:18 - - 10:18 - 11:18 - - 12:25 - 13:25 - - 14:25 - 15:25 -

Ayr Bus Stn st 6 - 08:42 - - 09:42 - 10:48 - - 11:48 - 12:48 - - 13:48 - 14:48 - -

Ayr Bus Stn st 5 08:11 - 09:22 - - 10:22 - 11:22 - - 12:29 - 13:29 - - 14:29 - 15:29 -

358 and 360 journeys are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport



Timetable from Sunday 7th January 2024

Stranraer   •   Girvan   •   Ayr  58/60  •  358/360

Saturday

60 58 60 58 360 60 58 60 58 360 60 58 358 358 358 358 60

Stranraer Port Rodie Ferry Terminal - - - - 15:44 - - - - 17:33 - - - 19:33 - - -

Cairnryan P & O Ferry Terminal - - - - 15:53 - - - - 17:45 - - - 19:45 - - -

Cairnryan Stena Terminal - - - - 15:57 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Glenapp Sawmill - - - - 16:11 - - - - 17:59 - - - 19:59 - - -

Ballantrae Co-op - - - - 16:15 - - - - 18:03 - - - 20:03 - - -

Colmonell Community Centre - - - - - - - - - 18:13 - - - - - - -

Pinmore - - - - - - - - - 18:26 - - - - - - -

Lendalfoot Youth Centre - - - - 16:25 - - - - - - - - - - -

Colmonell Community Centre - - - - - - - - - - - - 20:13 - - -

Pinmore - - - - - - - - - - - - 20:26 - - -

Girvan Elder Avenue - - - - 16:37 - - - - 18:37 - - - 20:36 - - -

Girvan Elder Avenue - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20:37 - - -

Girvan Academy - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Girvan McCulloch Road - - 15:39 - 16:39 - - 17:39 - 18:39 - - 19:39 20:39 - 21:35 23:02

Girvan Elder Avenue - 15:07 - 16:07 - - 17:07 - 18:07 - - 19:07 - - - - -

Girvan Piedmount Road - 15:09 15:41 16:09 16:41 - 17:09 17:41 18:09 18:41 - 19:09 19:41 20:40 21:37 23:03

Girvan Harbour 14:47 15:15 15:47 16:15 16:47 16:47 17:15 17:47 18:15 18:47 18:47 19:15 19:47 20:45 20:45 21:43 23:08

Girvan Troweir Road 15:19 - 16:19 - - 17:19 - 18:19 - - 19:19 19:49 - 20:47 21:45 -

Girvan Hospital 14:51 15:23 15:51 16:23 - 16:51 17:23 17:51 18:23 - 18:51 19:23 19:51 - 20:49 21:47 23:10

Dailly Greenhead Hotel - 15:38 - 16:38 - - 17:38 - 18:38 - - 19:38 20:06 - 21:04 22:02 -

Crosshill King Street - 15:50 - 16:50 - - 17:50 - 18:50 - - 19:50 - - - - -

Crosshill Kirkmichael Road - - - - - - - - - - - - 20:17 - 21:15 22:13 -

Kirkmichael Playing Fields - - - - - - - - - - - - 20:24 - 21:22 22:20 -

Turnberry at Lodge Road 15:00 - 16:00 - - 17:00 - 18:00 - - 19:00 - - - - - -

Turnberry A77 - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - 23:18

Maidens garage 15:04 - 16:04 - - 17:04 - 18:04 - - 19:04 - - - - - -

Kirkoswald Old Kirkyard 15:09 - 16:09 - - 17:09 - 18:09 - - 19:09 - - - - - 23:23

Culzean Country Park 15:16 - 16:16 - - 17:16 - 18:16 - - 19:16 - - - - - -

Maybole Glenalla Road 15:23 - 16:23 - - 17:23 - 18:23 - - 19:23 - - - - - -

Maybole Station 15:26 15:58 16:26 16:58 - 17:26 17:58 18:26 18:58 - 19:26 19:58 20:33 - 21:31 22:29 23:30

Minishant 15:33 16:05 16:33 17:05 - 17:33 18:05 18:33 19:05 - 19:33 20:05 20:40 - 21:38 22:36 23:37

Doonholm Road - 16:11 - 17:11 - - 18:11 18:39 19:11 - 19:39 20:11 20:46 - 21:44 22:42 -

The Loaning - 16:13 - 17:13 - - 18:13 18:41 19:13 - 19:41 20:13 20:48 - 21:46 22:44 -

Maybole Road 15:38 - 16:38 - - 17:38 - - - - - - - - - - 23:42

Burns Statue Square - 16:21 - 17:21 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Ayr Town Hall - 16:25 - 17:25 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Ayr Bus Stn st 6 15:48 - 16:48 - - 17:48 - 18:51 - - 19:51 - - - - - 23:50

Ayr Bus Stn st 5 - 16:29 - 17:29 - - 18:23 - 19:23 - - 20:23 20:58 - 21:56 22:54 -

358 and 360 journeys are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport



Sunday

358 360 358 360 358 360 358 360 358 360 358 360 358 360 358

Ayr Bus Stn st 6 06:45 07:50 08:45 09:50 10:45 11:50 12:45 13:50 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:50 18:45 19:55 20:45

The Loaning 06:53 07:58 08:53 09:58 10:53 11:58 12:53 13:58 14:53 15:53 16:53 17:58 18:53 20:03 20:53

Doonholm Road 06:55 08:00 08:55 10:00 10:55 12:00 12:55 14:00 14:55 15:55 16:55 18:00 18:55 20:05 20:55

Ayr Hospital - - - - - - - - - 16:01 - - - 20:11 -

Dalrymple opposite Spar - - - - - - - - - 16:12 - - - 20:22 -

Minishant 07:00 08:05 09:00 10:05 11:00 12:05 13:00 14:05 15:00 16:20 17:00 18:05 19:00 20:30 21:00

Maybole Station - 08:12 - 10:12 - 12:12 - 14:12 - 16:27 - 18:12 - 20:37 -

Maybole Glenalla Road - - -                -                - -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                

Culzean Country Park - 08:18 - 10:18 - 12:18 - 14:18 - 16:33 - 18:18 - 20:43 -

Kirkoswald Old Kirkyard - 08:25 - 10:25 - 12:25 - 14:25 - 16:40 - 18:25 - 20:50 -

Maidens garage - 08:30 - 10:30 - 12:30 - 14:30 - 16:45 - 18:30 - 20:55 -

Turnberry at Lodge Road - 08:34 - 10:34 - 12:34 - 14:34 - 16:49 - 18:34 - 20:59 -

Maybole Station 07:07 - 09:07 - 11:07 - 13:07 - 15:07 - 17:07 - 19:07 - 21:07

Kirkmichael Playing Fields 07:16 - 09:16 - 11:16 - 13:16 - 15:16 - 17:16 - 19:16 - 21:16

Crosshill Kirkmichael Road 07:23 - 09:23 - 11:23 - 13:23 - 15:23 - 17:23 - 19:23 - 21:23

Dailly Parish Church 07:34 - 09:34 - 11:34 - 13:34 - 15:34 - 17:34 - 19:34 - 21:34

Girvan Hospital 07:49 08:43 09:49 10:43 11:49 12:43 13:49 14:43 15:49 16:58 17:49 18:43 19:49 21:06 21:49

Girvan Troweir Road - 08:46 - 10:46 - 12:46 - 14:46 - 17:01 - 18:46 - 21:09 -

Girvan Harbour 07:54 08:50 09:54 10:50 11:54 12:50 13:54 14:50 15:54 17:05 17:54 18:50 19:53 21:13 21:53

Girvan McCulloch Road 07:58 08:55 09:58 10:55 11:58 12:55 13:58 14:55 15:58 17:10 17:58 18:55 19:57 - 21:57

Girvan Piedmount Road 07:59 08:56 09:59 10:56 11:59 12:56 13:59 14:56 15:59 17:11 17:59 18:56 19:58 - 21:58

Girvan Elder Avenue 08:01 08:58 10:01 10:58 12:01 12:58 14:01 14:58 16:01 17:13 18:01 18:58 20:00 21:18 22:00

Girvan McCulloch Road - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Girvan Elder Avenue - - - 10:59 - - 14:02 - - 17:14 - - 20:01 - -

Lendalfoot Telephone Exchange - - - 11:09 - - 14:12 - - 17:24 - - 20:11 - -

Pinmore - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Colmonell Haddow Place - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Ballantrae past garage - - - 11:19 - - 14:22 - - 17:34 - - 20:21 - -

Glenapp Sawmill - - - 11:24 - - 14:27 - - 17:39 - - 20:26 - -

Cairnryan Stena Terminal - - - 11:38 - - 14:41 - - 17:53 - - 20:40 - -

Cairnryan P & O Ferry Terminal - - - 11:42 - - 14:45 - - 17:57 - - 20:44 - -

Stranraer Academy - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Stranraer Port Rodie - - - 11:54 - - 14:57 - - 18:09 - - 20:56 - -

Stranraer Cross - - - 11:59 - - 15:02 - - 18:12 - - 21:01 - -

Timetable from Sunday 7th January 2024

Ayr   •   Girvan   •   Stranraer  58/60  •  358/360

358 and 360 journeys are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport



Timetable from Sunday 7th January 2024

Stranraer   •   Girvan   •   Ayr  58/60  •  358/360

Sunday

358 360 358 360 358 360 358 360 358 360 358 360 358 360 358

Stranraer Academy - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Stranraer Cross - - - 10:10 - - 13:10 - - 16:10 - - 19:10 - -

Stranraer Port Rodie Ferry Terminal - - - 10:15 - - 13:15 - - 16:15 - - 19:15 - -

Cairnryan P & O Ferry Terminal - - - 10:27 - - 13:27 - - 16:27 - - 19:27 - -

Cairnryan Stena Terminal - - - 10:31 - - 13:31 - - 16:31 - - 19:31 - -

Glenapp Sawmill - - - 10:45 - - 13:45 - - 16:45 - - 19:45 - -

Ballantrae Co-op - - - 10:50 - - 13:50 - - 16:50 - - 19:50 - -

Lendalfoot Youth Centre - - - 11:00 - - 14:00 - - 17:00 - - 20:00 - -

Girvan Elder Avenue - - - 11:10 - - 14:10 - - 17:10 - - 20:10 - -

Girvan Elder Avenue 08:11 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:11 16:11 17:11 18:11 19:11 20:11 21:21 22:11

Girvan Academy - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Girvan McCulloch Road 08:14 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:14 18:14 19:14 20:14 21:24 22:14

Girvan Elder Avenue - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Girvan Piedmount Road 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15 19:15 20:15 21:25 22:15

Girvan Harbour 08:18 09:19 10:18 11:19 12:18 13:19 14:18 15:19 16:18 17:19 18:18 19:19 20:18 21:29 22:18

Girvan Troweir Road - 09:21 - 11:21 - 13:21 - 15:21     - 17:21 - 19:21 - 21:31 -

Girvan Hospital 08:21 09:24 10:21 11:24 12:21 13:24 14:21 15:24 16:21 17:24 18:21 19:24 20:21 21:34 22:21

Dailly Greenhead Hotel 08:36 - 10:36 - 12:36 - 14:36 - 16:36 - 18:36 - 20:36 - 22:36

Crosshill King Street - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Crosshill Kirkmichael Road 08:47 - 10:47 - 12:47 - 14:47 - 16:47 - 18:47 - 20:47 - 22:47

Kirkmichael Playing Fields 08:54 - 10:54 - 12:54 - 14:54 - 16:54 - 18:54 - 20:54 - 22:54

Turnberry at Lodge Road - 09:31 - 11:31 - 13:31 - 15:31 - 17:31 - 19:31 - 21:41 - 

Turnberry A77 - - - - - - - -

Maidens garage - 09:35 - 11:35 - 13:35 - 15:35 - 17:35 - 19:35 - 21:45 - 

Kirkoswald Old Kirkyard - 09:40 - 11:40 - 13:40 - 15:40 - 17:40 - 19:40 - 21:50 -

Culzean Country Park - 09:48 - 11:48 - 13:48 - 15:48 - 17:48 - 19:48 - 21:58 - 

Maybole Glenalla Road - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Maybole Station 09:03 09:55 11:03 11:55 13:03 13:55 15:03 15:55 17:03 17:55 19:03 19:55 21:03 22:05 23:03

Minishant 09:10 10:02 11:10 12:02 13:10 14:02 15:10 16:02 17:10 18:02 19:10 20:02 21:10 22:12 23:10

Dalrymple opposite Post Office - - - - - - 15:18 - - - 19:18 - - - - 

Ayr Hospital - - - - - - 15:29 - - - 19:29 - - - -

Doonholm Road 09:15 10:07 11:15 12:07 13:15 14:07 15:36 16:07 17:15 18:07 19:36 20:07 21:15 22:17 23:15

The Loaning 09:17 10:09 11:17 12:09 13:17 14:09 15:38 16:09 17:17 18:09 19:38 20:09 21:17 22:19 23:17

Maybole Road - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Ayr Bus Stn st 6 - 10:17 - 12:17 - 14:17 - 16:17 - 18:17 - 20:17 - 22:27 -                                             

Ayr Bus Stn st 5 09:25 - 11:25 - 13:25 - 15:46 - 17:25 - 19:46 - 21:25 - 23:25

358 and 360 journeys are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport


